

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 1000916

ZWILLING | DINNER - Fish cutlery set - 2 pcs - polished



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Zwilling Dinner Fish Cutlery Set (2 Pcs Polished)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Dinner Fish Cutlery Set. This high-quality cutlery set is designed to enhance your dining experience, providing a perfect tool for enjoying delicacies such as fish. Crafted with precision, this set combines functionality with elegance, making it an essential addition to your dining table.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This cutlery set is designed exclusively for cutting and serving fish. Do not use for any other purpose to avoid injury or damage.
- Sharp Edges: The blades are sharp; handle with care to prevent cuts. Always keep out of reach of children.
- Dishwasher Safety: While the cutlery set is dishwasher safe, prolonged exposure to high temperatures or harsh detergents may tarnish the polish. Hand washing is recommended for extended life.
- Storage: Store in a safe place, preferably in a cutlery drawer or block to prevent accidents and damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Zwilling Dinner Fish Cutlery Set
- Model Number: 1000916
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Polished
- Number of Pieces: 2
- Dimensions:
 - Fish Fork: Length: [Insert Length]
 - Fish Knife: Length: [Insert Length]

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the cutlery set from the packaging, ensuring no damage has occurred during shipping.
2. Initial Inspection: Check for any manufacturer defects. If found, do not use and contact customer service.
3. Storage: Place the cutlery in a clean, dry location. Avoid damp environments to prevent rust.

5. Operation

1. Using the Fish Knife and Fork:

- Hold the fish fork in your left hand (for right-handed users) to secure the fish fillet.
- Use the fish knife in your right hand to cut the fish carefully. Ensure that the knife moves in a smooth motion along the fillet.

2. Serving: Place cut fish portions on individual plates using the fork for an elegant presentation.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: For best results, wash the cutlery by hand with warm, soapy water. Rinse and dry immediately to prevent water spots.
- Dishwasher: If using a dishwasher, ensure that the cutlery is secured in the cutlery basket and avoid using abrasive detergents.
- Storage Condition: Keep in a dry location. Avoid contact with other metal cutlery that may cause scratching.

7. Troubleshooting

- Tarnishing: If tarnishing appears, gently polish with a soft, non-abrasive cloth and appropriate metal polish.
- Damaged Edges: If the knife or fork becomes dull, use a sharpening tool designed for stainless steel or seek professional sharpening services.
- Stains: For tough stains, soak in warm soapy water for a few minutes before washing.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the cutlery responsibly. If it is damaged beyond repair, check local guidelines for metal recycling or waste disposal.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or issues related to the product, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Zwilling Dinner Fish Cutlery Set. Enjoy your dining experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Zwilling Dinner Fischbesteck Set 2-teilig (Poliert)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Zwilling Dinner Fischbesteck Set 2-teilig entschieden haben. Dieses hochwertige Set wurde entwickelt, um das Servieren und Genießen von Fischgerichten zu erleichtern. Es vereint Funktionalität und Eleganz in jedem Detail.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Besteck nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie das Besteck außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Verwenden Sie das Besteck nicht mit scharfen oder festen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
 - Reinigen Sie das Besteck gemäß den Reinigungsanweisungen, um Verunreinigungen und Rostbildung zu verhindern.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von abrasiven Reinigungsmitteln, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Zwilling Dinner Fischbesteck Set 2-teilig
- Material: Edelstahl
- Oberflächenbehandlung: Poliert
- Gesamtlänge Gabel: 22 cm
- Gesamtlänge Löffel: 22 cm
- Gewicht: 200 g
- Geschirrspüler geeignet: Ja
- Garantiert lange Lebensdauer durch hochwertige Verarbeitung

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Ihr Zwilling Dinner Fischbesteck Set benötigt keine besondere Einrichtung. Entfernen Sie das Besteck aus der Verpackung und bewahren Sie es an einem trockenen Ort in Ihrem Besteckkasten oder in einer Besteckschublade.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie das Besteck beim Servieren und Essen von Fischgerichten. Die Gabel ist speziell zum Filetieren von Fisch entwickelt, während der Löffel ideal zum Servieren von Saucen oder Beilagen geeignet ist.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch das Besteck gründlich mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel reinigen.
- Für die Reinigung in der Spülmaschine verwenden Sie einen schonenden Programm.
- Trocknen Sie das Besteck sofort nach dem Spülen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen Ort, um Korrosion zu verhindern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Rostflecken: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Besteck ordnungsgemäß gereinigt und getrocknet wurde.
- Kratzer auf der Oberfläche: Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von scheuernden Reinigungsmitteln.
- Unzureichender Service: Verwenden Sie das Besteck nur entsprechend der Anweisungen.

8. Entsorgung

Dieser Artikel kann nach seiner Lebensdauer im Altmetall recycelt werden. Bitte entsorgen Sie das Besteck gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Recycling und Abfall.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Zwilling Dinner Fish Cutlery Set (2 stuks, gepolijst)

1. Algemeen Informatie

Het Zwilling Dinner Fish Cutlery Set bestaat uit twee stuks hoogwaardig bestek, ontworpen voor het elegant serveren en consumeren van visgerechten. Dit product is vervaardigd uit duurzame materialen en voldoet aan de hoogste kwaliteitsnormen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik bij het bereiden en consumeren van voedsel.
- Gebruik het bestek niet voor andere doeleinden, zoals het snijden van harde of bevroren materialen.
- Houd het bestek buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Bij het gebruik van het bestek, wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren van scherpe kanten.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Artikelnummer: 1000916
- Materiaal: Hoge kwaliteit roestvrij staal
- Afwerking: Gepolijst
- Aantal delen: 2
- Geschikt voor de vaatwasser: Ja

4. Installatie en Setup

- Haal het bestek uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele schade.
- Was het bestek met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel voor het eerste gebruik.
- Droog het bestek grondig af met een zachte doek om vlekken te voorkomen.
- Plaats het bestek op een gewenste plek in uw besteklade of op een bestekhouder.

5. Gebruik

- Gebruik het bestek op de gebruikelijke manier bij het serveren en eten van visgerechten.
- Hoewel het bestek vaatwasserbestendig is, raden wij aan om het met de hand te wassen om de levensduur te verlengen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Na elk gebruik, was het bestek met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende sponsjes of chemicaliën om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog het bestek goed af om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Bewaar het bestek op een droge plaats.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als het bestek is beschadigd, gebruik het dan niet meer en neem contact op met de klantenservice.
- Voor vlekken of aanslag, gebruik een speciale roestvrijstalen reiniger en volg de instructies op de verpakking.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product kan worden gerecycled. Lever het bestek in bij een lokale afvalverwerkingsfaciliteit die metaalrecuperatie accepteert.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product schoon is voordat het wordt weggegooid.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Set de Cubiertos de Pescado ZWILLING. Este conjunto de cubiertos está diseñado para ofrecer una experiencia culinaria excepcional al disfrutar de platos de pescado. Incluye un tenedor y un cuchillo, fabricados con materiales de alta calidad para garantizar durabilidad y rendimiento.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto es exclusivamente para uso culinario. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- Cuidado: Mantenga los cubiertos afilados y en buen estado. No intente afilar los cuchillos a menos que tenga el equipo y la experiencia adecuados.
- Manipulación: Maneje los cuchillos con precaución. Evite el contacto con la piel al cortar.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde los cubiertos en un lugar seguro y seco, lejos del alcance de los niños.
- Limpieza: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza del manual para evitar daños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

Especificaciones Técnicas:

- Material: Acero inoxidable pulido
- Número de piezas: 2 (10.25" Knife + 8.5" Fork)
- Usos: Ideal para servir y degustar pescado

4. Instalación y Montaje

1. Desembalaje: Retire con cuidado el set de la caja y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén en perfectas condiciones.
2. Revisión: Verifique que no haya un daño visible en las piezas.
3. Almacenamiento: Coloque los cubiertos en un soporte para cuchillos o en un cajón, asegurándose de que no estén en contacto con utensilios que puedan rayar su superficie.

5. Funcionamiento

- Uso de los Cubiertos: Sostenga el cuchillo en la mano dominante y el tenedor en la otra. Utilice el cuchillo para cortar y el tenedor para sujetar el pescado.
- Recomendaciones: Aplique una presión suave al cortar para lograr un corte limpio y preciso.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado: Lave los cubiertos a mano con agua tibia y un detergente suave. Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas.
- Secado: Seque inmediatamente después de lavarlos con un paño suave para evitar manchas.
- Almacenamiento: Para mantener la calidad, guarde los cubiertos en un lugar seco y fresco.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Daños en la Superficie: Si observa manchas o daños, use un limpiador de acero inoxidable. Consulte las instrucciones de cuidado del fabricante.
- Desgaste del Cuchillo: Si el cuchillo pierde filo, considere llevarlo a un profesional para su afilado.

8. Eliminación

- Reciclaje: Por favor, separe el acero inoxidable de otros residuos al desechar los cubiertos. Infórmese sobre las normas de reciclaje locales para una adecuada eliminación.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit - Ensemble de couverts à poisson Zwilling

1. Informations Générales

L'ensemble de couverts à poisson Zwilling est conçu pour offrir une expérience culinaire raffinée. Fabriqué à partir de matériaux de haute qualité, cet ensemble est parfait pour servir et déguster des plats de poisson.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser les couverts pour des aliments destinés à être cuits ou pour des aliments durs, ce qui pourrait endommager les bords.
- Gardez les couverts hors de portée des enfants.
- Nettoyez les couverts après chaque utilisation pour éviter la corrosion.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four ou au micro-ondes.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit: Ensemble de couverts à poisson Zwilling
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable poli
- Nombre de pièces: 2
- Poids: 300 grammes
- Dimensions: 23 cm (longueur de la fourchette), 25 cm (longueur du couteau)

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez les couverts de l'emballage.
2. Vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de dommages. Si des dommages sont constatés, ne pas utiliser.
3. Placez l'ensemble de couverts sur la table avant le repas, en utilisant des serviettes appropriées pour une présentation.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez le couteau pour couper le poisson avec soin, en suivant les lignes naturelles du filet. La fourchette est conçue pour saisir le poisson sans le déchirer.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les couverts à la main avec un détergent doux.
- Pour un nettoyage au lave-vaisselle, placez-les dans le panier supérieur.
- Ne pas utiliser d'éponges abrasives ou de produits chimiques agressifs.
- Séchez immédiatement après le lavage pour prévenir les taches.

7. Dépannage

- Si les couverts ne semblent pas coupants : utilisez un fusil à aiguiser pour redonner du tranchant.
- En cas de corrosion, nettoyez avec un nettoyant pour inox et un chiffon doux.

8. Élimination

Conformément à la réglementation en vigueur, jetez ce produit conformément aux lois locales concernant le recyclage des métaux. Évitez de le jeter dans les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di Posate da Pesce Zwilling - 2 Pezzi

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Set di Posate da Pesce Zwilling è progettato per garantire un'esperienza culinaria raffinata con pesce. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo set rende la tavola elegante e funzionale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per lo scopo previsto: consumare pesce.
- Maneggiare con cura per evitare tagli durante l'uso e la pulizia.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici per evitare di graffiare la superficie degli utensili.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
- Evitare di immergere le posate in acqua calda per un lungo periodo per preservare la loro lucentezza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Finitura: Lucida
- Contenuto: 2 pezzi (1 forchetta, 1 coltello da pesce)
- Dimensioni: Specifiche non fornite, ma design ergonomico e bilanciato per un'ottima maneggevolezza.
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì, seguendo le istruzioni di pulizia.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione per il set di posate. Aprire la confezione e disporre le posate sulla tavola.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il coltello per separare la carne del pesce dalla pelle e la forchetta per sostenere il pezzo durante il taglio. Questo set è progettato per facilitare il consumo di pesce in modo elegante.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua e sapone delicato e asciugare immediatamente per mantenere la lucentezza.
- Se utilizzato in lavastoviglie, posizionare nel cestello superiore e selezionare un ciclo delicato.
- Evitare di usare pagliette abrasive per non graffiare la superficie.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le posate presentano macchie o scolorimenti:
 - Provare a pulire con un detergente specifico per acciaio inox.
 - Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Se il coltello non affetta facilmente:
 - Verificare se è necessaria una leggera affilatura.

8. Smaltimento

Riciclare il set di posate in acciaio inox seguendo le normative locali sul riciclaggio. Non gettare nelle normali pattumiere domestiche.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania